# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM693293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Effective date should be 02/28/21 rather than 03/05/21 previously recorded on Reel 007446 Frame 0083. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINE Corporation		02/28/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	1-7-1 Kaigan, Minato-Ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6458864	LINE BLOCKCHAIN
Registration Number:	6209406	LINE FRIENDS
Registration Number:	6127497	CREATE INNOVATION TOGETHER
Registration Number:	6253975	BITFRONT
Registration Number:	5580948	ARMERIA
Registration Number:	5881967	LINE GAME PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5491772	CENTRAL DOGMA
Registration Number:	6004847	JUNGLE BROWN
Registration Number:	5607744	LINE WORKS
Registration Number:	5285242	LINE OUT
Registration Number:	5381743	LINE FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5841984	LINE FRIENDS
Registration Number:	5071187	LINE HERE
Registration Number:	4954561	AILLIS
Registration Number:	4881668	POPCORN BUZZ
Registration Number:	4921802	LINE
Registration Number:	4826400	LINE LIST
Registration Number:	5197512	LINE
		TRADEMARK —

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007523 FRAME: 0536** 

900661287

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5273618	LINE STORE
Registration Number:	4816324	LINE PAY
Registration Number:	4914611	BUBBLE PLAY
Registration Number:	4971357	LINE DICTIONARY
Registration Number:	4971358	LINE DICT
Registration Number:	4750792	LINE PLAY
Registration Number:	4750793	LINE CAMERA
Serial Number:	90600557	OSTRACON
Serial Number:	90230100	LINE AVATAR
Serial Number:	90092581	
Serial Number:	88927535	
Serial Number:	88849173	VVID
Serial Number:	88720326	BITFRONT
Serial Number:	88451800	BROWN'S SKY FARM
Serial Number:	87389353	LINE FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4881589	LINE GAME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 885-9248

Email: mamastrovito@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Anne Mastrovito Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Abelman Frayne & Schwab
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Anne Mastrovito
SIGNATURE:	/MAMastrovito/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CHANGE OF NAME COVER SHEET#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME COVER SHEET#page2.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME COVER SHEET#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007523 FRAME: 0537

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINE Corporation		03/05/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	1-7-1 Kaigan, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Registration Number: 6209 Registration Number: 61209 Registration Number: 62509 Registration Number: 5580 Registration Number: 588 Registration Number: 549 Registration Number: 6000	58864 99406 27497 53975 50948 81967	LINE BLOCKCHAIN  LINE FRIENDS  CREATE INNOVATION TOGETHER  BITFRONT  ARMERIA  LINE GAME PLATFORM
Registration Number: 612 Registration Number: 625 Registration Number: 558 Registration Number: 549 Registration Number: 6004	27497 53975 50948 51967	CREATE INNOVATION TOGETHER BITFRONT ARMERIA
Registration Number: 6253 Registration Number: 5580 Registration Number: 549 Registration Number: 6004	3975 30948 31967	BITFRONT ARMERIA
Registration Number:558Registration Number:588Registration Number:549Registration Number:6004	30948 31967	ARMERIA
Registration Number: 588 Registration Number: 549 Registration Number: 6004	1967	
Registration Number: 549 Registration Number: 6004		LINE GAME PLATFORM
Registration Number: 600	1772	
		CENTRAL DOGMA
Registration Number: 560	)4847	JUNGLE BROWN
<u> </u>	7744	LINE WORKS
<b>Registration Number:</b> 528	35242	LINE OUT
<b>Registration Number:</b> 538	31743	LINE FRIENDS
<b>Registration Number:</b> 584	1984	LINE FRIENDS
<b>Registration Number:</b> 507	'1187	LINE HERE
<b>Registration Number:</b> 4954	4561	AILLIS
Registration Number: 488	31668	POPCORN BUZZ
<b>Registration Number:</b> 488	31589	LINE GAME
<b>Registration Number:</b> 492	1802	LINE
Registration Number: 482	6400	LINE LIST
Registration Number: 519	7512	LINE
Registration Number: 527	2618	LINE STORE

**REEL: 007523 FRAME: 0538** 

TRADEMARK

900648225

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816324	LINE PAY
Registration Number:	4914611	BUBBLE PLAY
Registration Number:	4971357	LINE DICTIONARY
Registration Number:	4971358	LINE DICT
Registration Number:	4750792	LINE PLAY
Registration Number:	4750793	LINE CAMERA
Serial Number:	90600557	OSTRACON
Serial Number:	90230100	LINE AVATAR
Serial Number:	90092581	
Serial Number:	88927535	
Serial Number:	88849173	VVID
Serial Number:	88720326	BITFRONT
Serial Number:	88451800	BROWN'S SKY FARM
Serial Number:	87389353	LINE FRIENDS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 949-9022 ext 148

Email: mamastrovito@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Anne Mastrovito
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

Address Line 2: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Anne Mastrovito
SIGNATURE:	/MAMastrovito/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LINE NAME CHANGE TRANSLATION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007523 FRAME: 0539

### Current information 2021/03/26 11:49

This is a closed register

4-1-6 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo

A Holdings Corporation

COMPANY NUMBER	0107-01-019678	
COMPANY NAME	LINE Corporation	
	A Holdings Corporation	Amended on February 28, 2021
		Registered on March 5, 2021
HEAD OFFICE	4-1-6 Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	
METHOD OF ANNOUNCEMENT		electronic announcement cannot be made due to circumstance, announcement will be made by imbun.  Amended on December 31, February 28, 2018  Registered on January 11, 2019
	Shimbun.	
DATE OF INCORPORATION	September 4, 2000	
ABBREVIATED		
MATTERS RELATING TO	Moved to head office from 2-21-1 Shibuya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo on April 1, 2017	
THE COMPANY REGISTRATION	Registered on April 17, 2017	
RECORD	Moved head office to 1-7-1 Kaigan, Minato-ku, Tokyo on March 1, 2021	
		Registered on March 24, 2021 Closed on March 24, 2021

<sup>\*</sup> Deleted matters are underlined.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007523 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 10/08/2021